Expires 06/30,299 OMB 0651-0027	05-09-2001	U.S. Department of ent and Trademark Office PATENT			
5. 2-01 R	101711756 HEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type () Assignment () Security Agreem	aent			
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License (X) Change of Name	61 12 1			
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)			
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) GEC - Marconi Avionics (Holdings	<u>) Limited</u>	Month Day Year 2/23/2000			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party () Mark Name (line 1) <u>BAE Systems Avionics Limited</u> Name (line 2)	if additional names of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) Warwick House, P.O. Box 87		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2) Farnborough Aerospace Centre		document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Farnborough city	Hampshire, United Kingdom State/Country GU14 6YU Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party onl	y.			
Name <u>Alan Israel</u>					
Address (line 1) Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10017-6105					
Address (line 4)					
05/09/2001 GTON11 00000081 4838070 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

160.00 **P**P

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0365

FORM PT O-1 61 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number 212-69	7-3750
Name	Alan Israel			
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel &	Schiffmiller, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-6105			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached con	nveyance document	#3
Application N	Sumber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	() Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)
	••		4,838,070	5,327,771
			4,959,992	
			5,097,512	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter t	the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treat (PCT)			
Enter l	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number theen assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if		Enclosed (X)	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account ()	\$
(Enter 1	for payment by deposit account of it	Deposit A	account Number:	#
		Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes () No ()
Statement an	d Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	lief, the foregoing i riginal document:	information is true and corre Charges to deposit account o	ct and any are authorized, as
Alan Israel			Clark	April 27, 2001
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0366



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2426132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BAE SYSTEMS AVIONICS LIMITED (originally called TRUSHELFCO (NO. 1560) LIMITED, changed its name on 26th January 1990 to GEC Ferranti Defence Systems Limited, which was changed on 20th May 1993 to GEC-MARCONI AVIONICS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 11th November 1998 to MARCONI AVIONICS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which was changed on 23rd February 2000 to BAE SYSTEMS AVIONICS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 25th September 1989.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 29th September 2000

bllevellyn MISS C LLEWELLY

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record — PATENT

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0367